3in! Prediction League — World Cup 2018

£1 of each £5 entry fee will be donated to The Bring Joy Foundation, the remaining £4 goes towards T oHomeneteadSeniarare
£5 cash prizes for the Top 10 finishers. £300+ i Brin g loy

Entry fee Feel free to donate more! Anything above the minimum £5 will also go to The Foundation prizes Foundation®

Enter/write the number of goals you think the home and away teams will
score in the two white boxes Submission Deadline:

Group Phase Wed, 13th dune

Venue Home Team Away Team

Thu, 14 Jun Moscow, Luzhniki

Fri, 15 Jun Ekaterinburg

Fri, 15 Jun St Petersburg

Fri, 15 Jun Sochi Portugal

Sat, 16 Jun Kazan France

Sat, 16 Jun Moscow, Spartak Argentina

Sat, 16 Jun Saransk Peru

Sat, 16 Jun Kaliningrad Croatia

Sun, 17 Jun Samara Costa Rica

Sun, 17 Jun Moscow, Luzhniki Germany

Sun, 17 Jun Rostov iBrazil

Mon, 18 Jun Nizhny Sweden

Mon, 18 Jun Sochi iBelgium

Mon, 18 Jun Volgograd Tunisia

Tue, 19 Jun Saransk Colombia

Tue, 19 Jun Moscow, Spartak Poland

Tue, 19 Jun St Petersburg Russia

Wed, 20 Jun Moscow, Luzhniki Portugal

Wed, 20 Jun Rostov Uruguay

Wed, 20 Jun Kazan Iran

Thu, 21 Jun Samara Denmark

Thu, 21 Jun Ekaterinburg France

Thu, 21 Jun Nizhny Argentina

Fri, 22 Jun St Petersburg iBrazil

Fri, 22 Jun Volgograd Nigeria

Fri, 22 Jun Kaliningrad Serbia

Sat, 23 Jun Moscow, Spartak iBelgium

Sat, 23 Jun Rostov South Korea

Sat, 23 Jun Sochi Germany

Sun, 24 Jun Nizhny iEngland

Sun, 24 Jun Ekaterinburg Japan

Sun, 24 Jun Kazan Poland

Mon, 25 Jun Samara Uruguay

Mon, 25 Jun Volgograd Saudi Arabia

Mon, 25 Jun Kaliningrad Spain

Mon, 25 Jun Saransk Iran

Tue, 26 Jun Sochi Australia

Tue, 26 Jun Moscow, Luzhniki Denmark

Tue, 26 Jun St Petersburg Argentina

Tue, 26 Jun Rostov Iceland

Wed, 27 Jun Kazan South Korea

Wed, 27 Jun Ekaterinburg Mexico

Wed, 27 Jun Moscow, Spartak Serbia

Wed, 27 Jun Nizhny Switzerland

Thu, 28 Jun Volgograd Japan

Thu, 28 Jun Samara Senegal

Thu, 28 Jun Saransk Panama

Thu, 28 Jun Kaliningrad ngland

Please return manual forms and entry fee to your nominated Coordinator.
Send scanned and MS Excel copies direct to cgriffin18@hotmail.com

To register for updates, and to learn more about The Bring Joy Foundation, please visit the
Prediction League Pages at www.chrisgriffinsays.co.uk




3in! Prediction League — World Cup 2018 Y

£1 of each £5 entry fee will be donated to The Bring Joy Foundation, the Thie Homelinstead SenforCare.
£ remaining £4 goes towards cash prizes for the Top 10 finishers. £300+ Bri n g ] oy

Entry fee Feel free to donate more! Anything above the minimum £5 will also go to The in prizes Foundation®
Foundation

Submission Deadlines:
Enter/write the number of goals you think the home and I_:stm;: . Sat, 30th June

away teams will score in the two white boxes Quarter-Final - Fri, 6th July
Semi-Final - Tue, 10th July
3rd Place/Final - Sat, 14th July

Venue Home Team Away Team

Sat, 30 Jun LAST16 1 iSochi Winner A Runner-up B

Sat, 30 Jun LAST16 2  iKazan Winner C Runner-up D

Sun, 01 Jul LAST16 3  iMoscow, Luzhniki Winner B Runner-up A

Sun, 01 Jul LAST16 4  iNizhny Winner D Runner-up C

Mon, 02 Jul LAST16 5 iSamara Winner E Runner-up F

Mon, 02 Jul LAST16 6  iRostov Winner G Runner-up H

Tue, 03 Jul LAST16 7 St Petersburg Winner F Runner-up E

Tue, 03 Jul LAST16 8  {Moscow, Spartak Winner H Runner-up G

Fri, 06 Jul Q-FINAL1  iNizhny Winner 49 Winner 50

Fri, 06 Jul Q-FINAL2  {Kazan Winner 53 Winner 54

Sat, 07 Jul Q-FINAL3  {Sochi Winner 51 Winner 52

Sat, 07 Jul Q-FINAL4  Samara Winner 55 Winner 56

Tue, 10 Jul SEMI-FINAL1 St Petersburg Winner QF1

Wed, 11 Jul SEMI-FINAL2  {Moscow, Luzhniki Winner QF3

Sat, 14 Jul 3RD PLACE  {St Petersburg Runner-up SF1 Runner-up SF2

Sun, 15 Jul FINAL Moscow, Luzhniki Winner SF1 Winner SF2

Please return manual forms and entry fee to your nominated Coordinator.
Send scanned and MS Excel copies direct to cgriffin18@hotmail.com

To register for updates, and to learn more about The Bring Joy Foundation, please visit the
Prediction League Pages at www.chrisgriffinsays.co.uk




World Cup Russia 2018 Prediction Competition - Rules

Fees
Entry fee is £5.00, payable in advance. 20% of all fees collected will be donated to The Bring Joy
Foundation, with the remainder distributed as cash prizes.

Scoring

a. Predictthe correct match score for all 64 matches in the tournament

b. For the games in the knock-out phases, the scores after extra time, if played, count.
c. A correct result prediction (home win, away win or draw) will score three points.

d.  Correctly predicting the ‘home’ team score will earn an additional 2 points

e. Correctly predicting the ‘away’ team score will earn an additional 2 points

f. A completely incorrect prediction will score zero.

g. Each Player's total score will be the sum of their scores for all 64 matches.

Prizes

a. 80% of all revenue will be paid out as prize money (20% to The Bring Joy Foundation).

b. Prizes will be awarded to those finishing in the top ten places and ties.

¢. The final prize fund will be distributed across the top ten places as follows: 35%, 20%, 10%,
8%, 7%, 6%, 5%, 4%, 3%, 2%.

Submitting Entries

a. Should they choose to do so, Players can submit their predictions for all 64 matches in
advance, ie with out waiting for the outcome of the group phase to determine who will play who
in the knock-out ties.

b. Alternatively, players can wait for the end of each phase to see the ties before submitting their
predictions for subsequent phases. There will be strict deadlines for entries to be submitted for
each phase (see Table 1).

¢. Players can re-submit predictions at any time, subject to the deadlines in Table 1.

d. Players failing to submit a prediction for any match by the deadline in Table 1 will score zero
points for that match.

e.  All entries must be completed on the official form, available from
http://www .chrisgriffinsays.co.uk/prediction-leagu e/prediction-league-home, and can be
submitted to the organiser in two ways:-

i. Hand-written, scanned and emailed to cgriffin 18 @hotmail.com
ii. By completing the Excel spreadsheet and emailed to cgriffin 18@hotmail.com

f.  The forms will be refreshed as the competttion unfolds as the ties for the knockout phases

become known.

Score Updates
a. Regular updates will be published at http://www.chrisgriffinsays.co. uk/prediction-
league/prediction-league-news/
Players can, and should, subscribe to receive email updates at http://eepurl.com/b10mMn.
c.  Other than official updates via the website, there will be no reminders issued for missing

predictions
Phase Entry Form Submission Results Published*
Group A-G Tue, 29 May Wed, 13 June Fri, 29 June
Second Round Fri, 29 June Sat 30 June Wed 4 July
Quarter-Final Wed, 4 July Fri, 8 July Sun, 8 July
Semi-Final Sun, 8 July Tue, 10 July Thu, 12 July
Final/3" Place Fri,13 July Sat, 14 July Mon, 16 July




